PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7591491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SCHMITT	09/29/2022
ROBERT CARLSON	10/10/2022
MIKE WALKER	10/05/2022
BROCK WALKER	09/22/2022
BILL COPPAGE	09/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	403 WESTPARK CT
Internal Address:	SUITE #210
City:	PEACHTREE CITY
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30269

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63238105
Application Number:	17898456
PCT Number:	US2204194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142272026

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: PORTER, WRIGHT, MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITES 2800-3200

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4013855-226364

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD M. MESCHER

SIGNATURE: /richard m. mescher/

PATENT REEL: 061425 FRAME: 0973

507544599

DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2022
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Patent Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 061425 FRAME: 0974

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, **John Schmitt**, **Robert Carlson**, **Mike Walker**, **Brock Walker**, and **Bill Coppage** have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions for "**A-Frame Rack Systems For Transporting Glass Sheets**", for which we filed US provisional patent application number 63/238,105 filed on September 27, 2021, US non-provisional patent application number 17/898,456 filed on September 29. 2022, and PCT international patent application number PCT/US22/41944 filed on September 29, 2022 (Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur Docket No. 4013855-226364);

And whereas, pursuant to the Memorandum of Understanding dated June 11 2020, **Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC**, having a mailing address of 403 Westpark Ct Suite #210, Peachtree City, GA 30269 USA, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said patent applications, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America and any other countries which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said patent applications, and any and all patents which may be issued therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration provided in the Memorandum of Understanding dated June 11, 2020, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Schmitt, Robert Carlson, Mike Walker, Brock Walker, and Bill Coppage, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC, the right, title and interest, in and to our inventions of "A-Frame Rack Systems For Transporting Glass Sheets", said patent applications, the inventions therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any utility or design patents for said inventions in the United States of America and any other countries, any and all other applications for patents on said inventions including all non-provisional, divisional, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications or related thereto; any and all patents that may issue thereon in the United States of America and any other countries and any and all reissues, divisions, or continuations of patents granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, application and other applications or patent therefor, all to be held and enjoyed by Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC, and its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and grant the right to **Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC**, and its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute patent applications in the United States of America and any other countries on all or any part of said inventions in our names or in the name of **Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC**, and its successors and assigns, or otherwise, as **Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC**, and its

1 of 6

successors and assigns, may deem advisable under any international convention, treaty, or agreement or otherwise.

We hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to grant, issue and transfer any patent for said invention to **Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC** as assignee of the right, title and interests therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Inventor:	John Schmitt
Inventor's Signature:	John Schmitt
Date Signed:	9/29/2022

Inventor:	Robert Carlson
Inventor's Signature:	Adest Carlan
Date Signed:	10/10/2022

Inventor:	Mike Walker
Inventor's Signature:	
Date Signed:	10 - 5 - 2 -

Inventor:	Brock Walker
Inventor's Signature:	Brook Nalle
Date Signed:	9 - maken - maken

Inventor:

Bill Coppage

Inventor's Signature:

9-8-22

Date Signed:

21246542v1

6 of 6